

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 9, 2023

Contact

Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648 Media Info: (562) 462-2648

Voter Registration Deadline for the City of Los Angeles Council District 6 Special Runoff Election

LOS ANGELES - Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan reminds eligible voters that the registration deadline to be mailed a Vote by Mail ballot for the June 27th City of Los Angeles Council District 6 Special Runoff Election is Monday, June 12th.

Registering to vote is quick and easy and can be completed online at LAVOTE.GOV.

Voter registration applications are also available at most government buildings such as a Post Office, library, the Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV), and RR/CC offices throughout Los Angeles County.

If eligible voters miss the registration deadline, they will not be issued a Vote by Mail ballot but can still vote in person at a Vote Center beginning **Saturday**, **June 17**<sup>th</sup>.

Voters can check their registration status to ensure they're registered and their information is up-to-date.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit vsap.lavote.net and follow us on Twitter @LACountyRRCC.





